

The Bharat Scouts and Guides

Creating Better India

National Headquarters

Address: Lakshmi Mazumdar Bhawan, 16, M. G. Marg, I. P. Estate, New Delhi-110002 Website :www.bsgindia.orgEmail Id: info@bsgindia.org Phones:+91-11-23378702,23378667

To All the State Secretaries, State Associations of The Bharat Scouts and Guides, **INDIAN UNION**





Circular No.: 92 / 2023 Date : 12th May, 2023

SUB: APR SCOUT PHOTO CONTEST 2023 THEME: RECOVERY AND SUSTAINABILITY

Dear Sir/Madam,

We are pleased to inform that APR Support Centre of WOSM announces the 22nd APR Scout Photo Contest for the year 2023. The contest offers the opportunity for Scout/Guide Members to use their photography skills and contribute theme for this triennium "Recovery, Sustainability and Growth". Ignite by in-person events such as community projects, camps and Jamborees, this year's photo contest will highlight the renewed spirit of Scouts to recover and work for the sustainability of their projects.

We invite Scouts and Leaders who have captured in photos such moments to share them as entries to the APR Scout Photo Contest 2023.

Deadline of submission of entries to the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters, New Delhi is **10th August**, **2023**. The soft copies may please be uploaded in your google drive and send us the drive link at <u>info@bsgindia.org</u> and <u>internationaldeskbsg@gmail.com</u> Entries received after 10.08.2023 will not be entertained.

The Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters will conduct a preliminary screening of all entries received at National Headquarters during **3rd week of August**, **2023 and selected entries will be forwarded to APR Support Centre.**

At the end of the contest, six winners will be announced by APR, WOSM: One Gold, Two Silver and Three Bronzes. Awards will be presented during the 11th APR Scout Leaders Summit in April 2024 and the winner entries will be featured in Asia Pacific Regional media including the 2024 APR wall calendar.

Please see the attached guidelines for rules of the contest

Thanking you & with regards

Yours in Scouting/Guiding,

(AMAR B. CHETTRI) JT. DIRECTOR OF SCOUTS (PROG. & TRG.)

Encl: APR Scout Photo Contest 2023 Guidelines

Copy to:-

- 1. All the NHQ Office Bearers of the Bharat Scouts and Guides, National Headquarters.
- 2. Chairman/Secretary, Railway Scout and Guide Board, Rail Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 3. The Commissioner, Kendriya Vidyalaya Sangathan, 18 Institutional Area, Shahid Jeet Singh Marg, New Delhi 110016.
- 4. The Commissioner, Navadaya Vidyalaya Samiti, Institutional Area, B-15, Sector 62, Noida, Uttar Pradesh 201309.
- 5. The Director, DAV
- 6. All the District Secretaries, District Association of Dammam, Riyadh, Muscat and Jamiat Youth Club.